
 



 

Thoughts from Salesian Spirituality 
 

“Never be in a hurry; do everything quietly and in a calm spirit. Do not lose your inner peace 
for anything whatsoever, even if your whole world seems upset.” - St. Francis de Sales 

HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH               DURHAM, NC 

Parish Pastoral Council 
 

Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS, Pastor 
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Parish Finance Council 
 

Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS, Pastor 
 

Laura Terpack, Peter Barrett, Co-Chairmen,      
holyinfantpfcchair@gmail.com 

 
John Martin, Director of Operations and Finance 

 
Kathy Auten, Bob Dieter, Mike Pearl, Bob Radcliffe 

 

Pray for Our Sick and Homebound 
 

During the General Intercessions at our weekend Masses, we 
remember all members of our parish and community who are 
homebound or suffering any illness. Please remember the     
following in your prayers this week: 

 

Albina & Chin Chua; 

Bill & Donna LaMountain; 

Louise 
Peloquin; 

Parish staff 

Title Staff Member     Direct Line  Email 

Pastor Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS  919-973-0006  RRutledge@holyinfantchurch.org 

Priest in Residence Father Jack Kelly    919-544-7135  Jjkelly@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Operations and Finance John Martin     919-973-0017  JohnM@holyinfantchurch.org   

Directors of Catechetical Leadership 

        Families & Children Michalene Sutton     919-973-0013  Msutton@holyinfantchurch.org 

 Youth & Adults                                                     Amber Shastri     919-973-0012  AmberS@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Liturgy & Music Jeff Rice       919-925-3714  JeffR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Liturgical Ministries Assistant Leah Breindel     909-925-3714  LeahB@holyinfantchurch.org 

Communications Coordinator Stacy Paper     919-973-0010   StacyP@holyinfantchurch.org 

Financial Services Administrator Lea Chiquito     919-973-0009  LeaC@holyinfantchurch.org 

Parish Services Assistant Debbie Heuser     919-544-7135  DebbieH@holyinfantchurch.org 

Pastor’s Assistant  Karina Miranda     919-973-0008  KarinaM@holyinfantchurch.org  

Pastoral Associate Lynn Sale      919-973-0018  LynnS@holyinfantchurch.org 

Deacon Tom Hill      919-544-7135  Tomh@holyinfantchurch.org 



 

Readings for the Week 
Monday Acts 2:14, 22-33 Ps 16:1-2a and 5, 7-8, 9-10, 11 
Mt 28:8-15 
Tuesday Acts 2:36-41 Ps 33:4-5, 18-19, 20 and 22         
Jn 20:11-18 
Wednesday Acts 3:1-10 Ps 105:1-2, 3-4, 6-7, 8-9           
Lk 24:13-35 
Thursday Acts 3:11-26 Ps 8:2ab and 5, 6-7, 8-9             
Lk 24:35-48 
Friday Acts 4:1-12 Ps 118:1-2 and 4, 22-24, 25-27a        
Jn 21:1-14 
Saturday Acts 4:13-21 Ps 118:1 and 14-15ab, 16-18, 19-21 
Mk 16:9-15 

Easter Sunday                                March 31st, 2024 

Upcoming Events 
 

Mass Times & Intentions 
April 1st to April 7th 

Masses are livestreamed & in person unless otherwise stated.  

 
Monday, 9:00 am  No Mass 
Tuesday, 9:00 am  No Mass  
Wednesday, 9:00 am No Mass  
Thursday, 9:00 am  No Mass  
Friday, 9:00 am   No Mass  
Saturday, 9:00 am  No Mass  
*Saturday, 5:30 pm  Paul Ryan †

†
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